Express Mail mailing label number: <u>EL 989473953 US</u> Date of Deposit: <u>November 28, 2003</u> I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on			
the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.			
11.280			
BARBARA ERNZERHOFF-SNOW (Name of person mailing paper or fee)	D 47 20 10 100		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 12-08-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
R SHEET OLA			
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 102617548	ttached original documents or copy thereof. 94		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	party(ies):		
WOLFGANG ZIMMER & ANTONIO VIDAL GARRIDO	Name: PEGUFORM GMBH & CO. KG		
	Street Address: Schlossmattenstrasse 18		
	79268 Bötzingen		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Germany		
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
(X) Assignment	If this document is being filed together with a		
() Security Agreement	new application, the execution date of the		
() Merger	application is:		
()Change of name ()Other:	November 28, 2003		
() Other.	A. Patent Application No.(s)		
	B. Patent No.(s) 10724437		
Execution Date: November 28, 2003			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENRY M. FEIEREISEN			
40.00 p 350 Fifth Avenue			
Suite 3220			
/ New York, N.Y. 10118			
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0502			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information			
is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
URSULA B. DAY	Jen Nov. 28, 2003		
Name of Person signing Signature	Date		
Total number of documents including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ()			

PATENT REEL: 014752 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,

WOLFGANG ZIMMER & ANTONIO VIDAL GARRIDO

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

PEGUFORM GMBH & CO. KG

a company organized under the laws of Germany

having a place of business at Schlossmattenstrasse 18 79268 Bötzingen Germany

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States In and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, and is entitled

METHOD OF PRODUCING WEAKENED ZONES IN SHAPED PLASTIC PARTS BY MEANS OF ULTRA SOUND CUTTING

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions;

I hereby authorize and request	my representatives Henry	M. Feiereisen,
Ursula B. Day of 350 Fifth Avenue,	New York, NY 10118, to	insert here in
parenthesis (Application number	, filed) the
filing date and application number of sale	d application when known.	

I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said

1

PATENT REEL: 014752 FRAME: 0550

FAX: 93713207

WM. NR. 318 . S. 6 UUZ

inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this day of November 21 KL 2003.

WITNESS:

(type name)

WITNESS: A- Marion (type name)

WOLDGANG ZIMMER

ANTONIO VIDAL GARRIDO

2